Footage
1
16
63
72
80
83
89
102
115
117
122
144
149
159
170
181
247
270
304
320
340
349
367
380
384
468
637
644
731
739
741
850

Formation
topsoil
sand
shale
sand
lime
shale
sand
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
oil sand
sandy shale
shale

HAT DRILLING
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Thrasher #1
API # 15-045-22212-00-00
SPUD DATE 05-05-14

Thickness Set 40’ of 77
1 TD 850°

15 Ran 844’ of 2 7/8 on 05-07-14
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169 Hertha

7

87

8 good odor, good show
2 good odor, little show, 65% shale
109



PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 |
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